
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 14th

day of January 1905.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited . .,

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited. . .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the ) x
I Bank of Scotland j

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company . .

Commercial Bank ef Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

T) nion Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited , . . .

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

t — '

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness
•

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

21645}

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

•

328795

292574

242011

258155

239599

296049

139690

200475

239296

62293

Under £5.

764505

708708

631027

694177

581707

665136

169060

247877

532221

81792

Total.

1093300

1001282

873038

952332

821306

961185

308750

448352

771517

144085

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

751242

868543

481353

661922

637915

664731

256051

319499

573267

99118

Silver.

122284

93854

96219

80511

70973

95623

28572

23365

94507

9704

Total.

873526

962397

577572

742433

708888

760354

283623

342864

667774

108822

oto

f=J
Oi— i

*bd

Q
W

o
Oi

I hereby certify, that eacnof the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated the 26th. day of January 19QEJ. H. F. BARTLETT, 'Eegietrar of Bank Beturns.


