AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 14th day of January 1905.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.			THE
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.	EDINB
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	328795	764505	1093300	751242	122284	873526	IBURGH
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	292574	708708	1001282	868543	93854	962397	1 GrA
British Linen Company	British Linen Company,	Edinburgh	438024	242011	631027	873038	481353	96219	577572	A &
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	258155	694177	952332	661922	80511	742433	7 H I I H
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	239599	581707	821306	637915	70973	708888	, j⊢ F
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	296049	665136	961185	664731	95623	760354	e
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	139690	169060	308750	255051	28572	283623	- A 4
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	200475	247877	448352	319499	23365	342864	
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	239296	532221	771517	573267	94507	667774	
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited		53434	62293	81792	144085	99118	9704	108822	ο ₁ ,
		•								CORT

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 26th day of January 1905.

H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.

102